
：开机/关机  播放/暂停  接听/拒听按键
：功能提示灯
：电源输入口
：MIC孔

产品规格

产品图示

操作指引
①开关机按键：

双击 双机对联功能 1：音乐播放：长按开关按键，蓝灯闪亮，打开手机蓝牙，连接产品配对名，配对成功，配对成功后蓝灯常亮。
2：通话功能：开关机按键可以长按实现拒接来电，短按接听，通话时尽量靠近MIC孔。
3：双机对联功能：两台机器蓝牙等待连接状态，取任意一个机器双击开关机键，“嘟”一声后再通过手机连接蓝牙，就可以对联。
4： USB充电：插上充电线后，红灯亮时USB充电，电池充满电后红灯灭。
5： 5分钟内手机没有连接蓝牙，产品将自动关机。

短按 播放/暂停、接听电话
长按 开机/关机、 拒接电话

②功能提示灯： 蓝灯常亮 蓝牙已连接
蓝灯闪亮 蓝牙配对中

红灯常亮 正常充电中
③电源输入口： 支持Type-C，5V/200mAh的充电线

④MIC孔： 麦克风收音孔

按键功能说明
型号：X1
喇叭：Φ40mm 4Ω 3W
电池容量：500mAh
输入：5V      200mAh
蓝牙距离：10米

工作电压：DC5V
充电时间：约2小时
播放时长：约2.5小时
产品尺寸：5.0*5.0*3.6CM
产品重量：约125g

Product instruction manual

WIRELESS
BLUETOOTH SPEAKER

产品使用说明书

无线蓝牙音箱

: Power On/Off  Play/Pause  Answer/Reject button
: Function Alert Light
：Power Input
：MIC hole

Product Specification

Product Illustration

Operating Guidelines
1: Music playback: long press the switch button, the blue light flashes, open the cell phone bluetooth, connect the product pairing name, pairing success, pairing success after the blue light is always on.
2: Call function: switch button can be long-pressed to realize the rejection of calls, short press to answer, call as close as possible to the MIC hole.
3: Dual-machine coupling function: two machines waiting for the Bluetooth connection status, take any one machine double-click the switch button, "beep" and then through the cell phone to connect to the Bluetooth, you can be coupled.
4: USB charging: after plugging in the charging cable, the red light is on when USB charging, the red light goes out when the battery is fully charged.
5: The product will automatically shut down if the cell phone is not connected to Bluetooth within 5 minutes.

①On/Off button:
double-click Dual-machine coupling function

Play/pause, answer phone calls.
Long press

Short press
Turn on/off, Reject calls.

② Function prompt light: Red light always on Normal charging in progress.

Blue light always on Bluetooth is connected.

Blue light flashing Bluetooth pairing in progress.

③ Power input port: Support Type-C, 5V/200mAh charging cable.
④MIC holes: Microphone Receiver Hole.

Function Display
Model: X1
Speaker: Φ40mm 4Ω 3W
Battery capacity: 500mAh
Input: 5V      200mAh
Bluetooth distance: 10 meters

Working voltage: DC5V
Charging time: about 2 hours
Playing time: about 2.5 hours
Product size: 5.0*5.0*3.6CM
Product weight: about 125g

X1蓝牙音箱-说明书-中英文-中性
正面

反面

材质：
印色： K说明书

128G双铜纸
70mm
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https://manuals.plus/m/01a11a8b7002150e4029c883e3637a7c2779517f89bbe666511e25d458c42e36


This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different  from that to which the receiver is connected. 
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction
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